508211297 11/03/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8258484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	11/03/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINE.COM, LLC	
Street Address:	2756 ALVARADO ST	
City:	SAN LEANDRO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94557	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9211973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)947-2099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472169

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI, P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET PLAZA, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 330

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42801.024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUI LU FLOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=Wine.com -- executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=Wine.com -- executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif source=Wine.com -- executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page3.tif source=Wine.com -- executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page4.tif source=Wine.com -- executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page5.tif source=Wine.com -- executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page6.tif

PATENT 508211297 REEL: 065454 FRAME: 0204

source=Wine.com -- executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 065454 FRAME: 0205

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLETUAL PROPERTY dated as of November 3, 2023 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank (the "Secured Party") and Wine.com, LLC (the "Debtor"), under the Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of November 14, 2018 and the First Amendment to Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of October 4, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on November 14, 2018 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 6481, Frame 0612, and further recorded on October 7, 2021 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 7446, Frame 0572 (the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on November 16, 2018 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 47532, Frame 0655, and further recorded on recorded October 7, 2021 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 57734, Frame 0613 (the "Patent Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on August 5, 2019 with the United States Copyright Office at Volume 9985, Document 619 (the "Copyright Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, the Patent Collateral and the Copyright Collateral (together "Intellectual Property Collateral") including but not limited to the Intellectual Property Collateral listed on attached Schedule A (the "Released Intellectual Property")

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the security interest in the Released Intellectual Property.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Intellectual Property.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

4861-4606-4269_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Barry Cohen

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Mark/Name	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	App. Date	Owner
WINESHOPPER	United States	85122943	3952881	Septembe r 3, 2010	Wine.Com, LLC
WINE.COM and Design	United States	78517267	3512515	Novembe r 15, 2004	Wine.Com, LLC
WINE.COM and Design	United States	90042589		July 8, 2020	Wine.Com, LLC
WINE.COM	United States	90042555		July 8, 2020	Wine.Com, LLC
SERIOUSLY PASSIONATE ABOUT WINE	United States	88720471	6754821	December 9, 2019	Wine.Com, LLC
PICKED BY WINE.COM	United States	88799052		February 14, 2020	Wine.Com, LLC
PICKED BY WINE.COM and Design	United States	88799058		February 14, 2020	Wine.Com, LLC
***winecom STEWARDSHIP	United States	85605908	4257290	April 23, 2012	Wine.Com, LLC

4861-4606-4269_1

PATENT REEL: 065454 FRAME: 0208

Mark/Name	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	App. Date	Owner
Design Only	United States	76133693	2498220	Septembe r 21, 2000	Wine.Com, LLC
Design Only	United States	76133691	2603774	Septembe r 21, 2000	Wine.Com, LLC
Design Only	United States	76133692	2611707	Septembe r 21, 2000	Wine.Com, LLC
GRAND GOURMET and Design	United States	75817949	2528961	October 8, 1999	Wine.Com, LLC
90+ RATED WINES UNDER \$20 WORLD'S BEST SELECTION and Design	United States	85739067	4549996	Septembe r 26, 2012	Wine.Com, LLC
A.K.A. GOURMET	United States	74636895	1960082	February 21, 1995	Wine.Com, LLC

4861-4606-4269_1

PATENT

Mark/Name	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	App. Date	Owner
WINE.COM and Design	Hong Kong	2004B02067	2004B02067	July 23, 2002	Wine.Com, LLC
WINE.COM and Design	European Union	002782837	002782837	July 17, 2002	Wine.Com, LLC
WINE.COM	Japan	2002-064435	4753759	July 30, 2002	Wine.Com, LLC
WINE.COM and Design	New Zealand	719086	719086	Septembe r 28, 2004	Wine.Com, LLC
WINE.COM Wine.com	South Africa	2004/17030		Septembe r 28, 2004	Wine.Com, LLC
WINE.COM	South Africa	2004/17029		Septembe r 28, 2004	Wine.Com, LLC
WINE.COM and Design	Singapore	T0310813C		July 17, 2003	Wine.Com, LLC

4861-4606-4269_1

PATENT

Mark/Name	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	App. Date	Owner
WINE.COM and Design	Singapore	T0211461Z		July 26, 2002	Wine.Com, LLC
wine.com					
WINE.COM wine and Design	Singapore	T0211457A		July 26, 2002	WINE.COM, INC. (Delaware)
% wine.com					
WINE.COM and Design	Argentina	2544976	2085052	Septembe r 30, 2004	Wine.Com, LLC
💸 wine.com					
WINE.COM and Design	Argentina	2544975	2085051	Septembe r 30, 2004	Wine.Com, LLC
wine.com					
WINE.COM and Design	Australia	1022622	1022622	Septembe r 28, 2004	Wine.Com, LLC
W wine.com					

4861-4606-4269_1

PATENT

RELEASED PATENTS

Grantor	Patent Title	Patent Number	Registration Date	Application Date
Wine.com, LLC	Informative packaging and wrapping product	9,211,973	12/15/2015	10/31/2011

RELEASED COPYRIGHTS

Grantor	Copyright Title	Copyright Registratio n Date	Copyright Registration Number	Copyright Application Date
Wine.com, LLC	Introduction to Wine Tasting with Bob Betz, Master of Wine	01/27/2005	PA 1-266-743	12/08/2004

4861-4606-4269_1

PATENT